04-0128-PR13 January 28, 2004

AMEND BOARD REPORT 03-0122-PR15

APPROVE EXERCISING THE FIRST OPTION TO RENEW THE AGREEMENT WITH
SEVEN SPACE/NUCLIO CORPORATION FOR
WIDE AREA NETWORK MANAGEMENT SERVICES

_ ]‘EF‘;IFEFJ 'i“Fil;F ﬂﬁ"‘f? HEP‘-‘H" TU’,'u" oo """"‘"“"4!;_

Approve exercising the first option to renew the agreement with SevenSpace/Nuclio Corporation

aml e rall an N/

(PO T SRR NN DYDY TP TOR.. SR piy T SO SR ROUpRC O B P PR A L.
~ RENY) L SPVY

$0,807.668.00 $17,578,728.00 for a two (2) year option period, of which $6,362,946.48 $12,308,057.00 is
eligible for, but not contingent upon, discounts in accordance with the guidelines and requirements of the
Federal Government's Universal Services Program (“E-Rate”); for a total cost to the Board not to exceed
$3,534,754-52_$5,270,671.00. A written document exercising this option is currently being negotiated.
No payment shall be made to the Consultant during the option period prior to the execution of the written
document. The authority aranted herein shall automaticallv rescind in the event a written document is not










04-0128-PR13

Total 22% African American:

Thomas McCrary $395,907.00/2.2%

16515 S. Prairie Applied 6/21/02

South Holland, lllinois 60473

Code Engineering $890,790.00/5.1%
‘ am‘_.,,zz._m, - : S —
] Ltk A .,

Oakbrook, lllinois 60521

IMC Automation $2,584,680.00/14.7%
333 E. Ontario, #310B Certified through 9/1/03
Chicago, lllinois 60611

Total 10% Hispanic:

CS&C $1,759,717.00

1613 S. Michigan Ave. Reapplied 8/16/02
Chicago, lllinois 60616

Total 8% WBE: $296,930.00/1.7%
KMC Certified through 5/1/03

9055 Forrest Lane

Hickory Hills, lllinois 60457

Travel Duet $1,110,844.00/6.3%
175 W. Jackson Reapplied 5/03
Chicago, Illinois 60604

LSC REVIEW: Local School Council approval is not applicable to this report.

FINANCIAL: Charge-to-Office-of Technology-Services:
Total Cost: $9,897,668.00 + $7,681,060.00 = $17,578,728.00

Charge to Office of Technology Services: $5,270,671.00
Budget Classification: 0960-210-000-1618-5410 $4,006.834-00 $1.780,816.00 FY04

0960-210-000-1618-5410 $4,000;834.00 $3,489,855.00 FY05

Charge to Schools and Library Division: 12,308,057.00
$3.216.018.00 FY 04
$9,092,039.00 FY 05

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

Inspector General — Each party to the_ agreement shall_ acknowledge that, in accordance with

. jl;%?_‘.: e

=~ o







